RNS Number: 0607C NatWest Group plc 25 March 2025

Please note that from 22 March 2021, the Standard TR-1 Form should be completed and submitted to the FCA via our Electronic Submission System (ESS) in relation to notifications of voting rights held in issuers whose shares are admitted to trading on UK regulated markets.

Holders of voting rights in issuers whose shares are admitted to trading on UK prescribed markets such as AIM market, can continue to use this form to send their notifications to those issuers. Alternatively, if they wish they can register on ESS to be able to notify to us, produce a TR-1 Form via ESS and submit the downloaded version to issuers with shares admitted to trading on prescribed markets.

More information on how to submit a TR-1 Form via ESS is available here

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)ⁱ

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached ii:				NatWest Group plc			
1b. Please indicate	if the issuer is a non-l	UK issuer (plea	se mark	with an "X" if appropria	te)		
Non-UK issuer							
2. Reason for the no	otification (please mark	the appropriate	box or	boxes with an "X")			
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights						х	
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments							
An event changing	the breakdown of voti	ng rights					
Other (please specify) ⁱⁱⁱ :							
3. Details of person	subject to the notifica	ition obligation	n ^{iv}			ı	
Name				The Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury			
City and country of registered office (if applicable)				London, England			
4. Full name of share	reholder(s) (if different f	rom 3.) ^v					
Name				The Solicitor for the Affairs of His Majesty's Treasury			
City and country of registered office (if applicable)				London, England			
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached ^{vi} :				24 March 2025			
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):				24 March 2025			
7. Total positions of	person(s) subject to the	he notification	obligat	ion			
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)		Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights held in issuer (8.A + 8.B) ^{vii}		
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	3.95%	-/		3.95%	1,274,764,588		
Position of previous							

able)	4.82%			4.0	82%					
8. Notified de	tails of	the regulting	situation on	the date on	which th	o thros	hold was cr	ossod or ro	achod	
A: Voting righ				ule date on	will cir u	e unes	Iloid Was Cit	05564 01 16	acricu	
Class/type of		Number of voting rights ix				% of voting rights				
shares ISIN code (if possible) Ordinary Shares of £1.0769 each GB00BM8PJY71		Direct		Indirect	Indirect (DTR5.2.1)		Direct (DTR5.1)		Indirect (DTR5.2.1)	
		(DIR5.1) 1,274,764,588		,		3.95%		(DIR3.2.1)		
		1,274,764,5		588		3		3.95%		
R 1: Financial	l Inetrun	nents accordi	ng to DTP5 3	R 1P (1) (a)						
	B 1: Financial Instrur Type of financial instrument		Exercise/ Conversion Period Xi		that ma	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.		% of voting righ		
					exercis	seu/coi	iverted.			
			SUBTOTAL	. 8. B 1						
B 2: Financia	I Instrun	nents with sin			cording t	to DTR5	5.3.1R (1) (b)			
B 2: Financial Type of financial instrument	Ex	nents with sin		nic effect acc		Numb	5.3.1R (1) (b) per of g rights	% of voti	ng rigl	
Type of financial	Ex	piration	nilar econon Exercise/ Conversion	nic effect acc	al or	Numb	per of		ng righ	
Type of financial	Ex	piration	nilar econon Exercise/ Conversion	nic effect acc	al or	Numb	per of		ng rigł	

		77			
The Solicitor for the Affairs of His Majesty's Treasury is acting as nominee for The Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.					
The Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury	3.95%		3.95%		

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:		
Name of the proxy holder		
The number and % of voting rights held		
The date until which the voting rights will be held		

11. Additional information XVI

The Solicitor for the Affairs of His Majesty's Treasury is acting as nominee for The Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury (HMT).

The percentage of voting rights held by HMT in NatWest Group plc (NWG), as shown on this form (3.95%), has been calculated following the disposal by HMT of 69,943,655 ordinary shares in NWG since its last TR-1 notification on 13 March 2025, under HMTs trading plan announced on 22 July 2021 and most recently extended on 3 April 2023.

Place of completion	London, England
Date of completion	24 March 2025

LEI: 2138005O9XJIJN4JPN90

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

HOLKELBLEXLXBBZ